
Time Attack Championship - Club Classes

Club Time Attack 2022 @ Oulton Park

ROUND 5 - PRACTICE - CLASSIFICATION

POS NO CL NAME ENTRY TIME ON LAPS GAP DIFF MPHPIC

1 219 2WD Tom WRIGLEY (SRE) BMW M3 - FastR 1:31.248 6 8 87.821

2 171 2WD Mike ANDREW Honda Civic - Team BC Racing 1:31.600 8 8 0.352 0.352 87.482

3 31 2WD Chris WILLIAMS Honda Civic - Team BC Racing 1:31.793 5 6 0.545 0.193 87.30* 3

4 288 4WD Jack MALPASS Nissan GTR R35 - 1:32.047 4 8 0.799 0.254 87.051

5 79 4WD Sean WHEATLEY (SRE) Audi TTRS - Team Peron 1:32.448 4 8 1.200 0.401 86.682

6 64 2WD Jonny FLETCHER Vauxhall Astra Gsi - Direnza 1:33.470 3 6 2.222 1.022 85.734

7 80 2WD Aaron ADAMS BMW M4 - Tegiwa Racing 1:33.972 4 5 2.724 0.502 85.275

8 556 2WD David LAWRENCE Seat Leon Cupra - Tegiwa Racing 1:34.563 2 3 3.315 0.591 84.746

9 400 2WD James DOVER Honda Integra - Delano Built Racing 1:34.630 3 7 3.382 0.067 84.687

10 76 2WD Marc DONNELLY Ford Escort XR3i - Donnelly Racing 1:34.916 6 9 3.668 0.286 84.42* 8

11 998 4WD Andy GRADY Mitsubishi Evo IX - Team Bakewell 1:35.084 3 7 3.836 0.168 84.273

12 146 2WD Chris ATKINS (SRE) Renault Megane R26 - Driveway Motorsport 1:36.939 8 8 5.691 1.855 82.669

13 958 4WD Craig COTTON (SRE) Mitsubishi Evo VI - 1:37.163 6 8 5.915 0.224 82.474

14 444 2WD Hadyn KING (SRE) Seat Leon Cupra - King Lifting 1:39.425 4 6 8.177 2.262 80.5910

15 178 2WD Paul HUXLEY VW Golf Gti - 1:40.525 4 8 9.277 1.100 79.7111

16 71 4WD Dean TAYLOR Mitsubishi Evo VII - Delano Built Racing 1:41.712 7 7 10.464 1.187 78.785

17 115 4WD Tom MOON (SRE) Subaru Impreza - Agri-vation Racing 1:41.929 7 8 10.681 0.217 78.61* 6

No. 31, 76 - 1 Lap time disallowed; exceeding track limits.
No. 115 - 2 Lap times disallowed; exceeding track limits.

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Printed - 12:20 Saturday, 16 July 2022

Oulton Park Island: 2.2260 miles

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry

Date: 16/07/2022  Start: 12:03  Finish: 12:18

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper : 

Alec Short Richard Evans
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Time Attack Championship - Club Classes

Club Time Attack 2022 @ Oulton Park

ROUND 5 - PRACTICE - CLASSIFICATION BY CLASS

CLASS : Time Attack - 2WD

POS NO NAME ENTRY TIME ON LAPS GAP DIFF MPH

1 219 Tom WRIGLEY (SRE) BMW M3 - FastR 1:31.248 6 8 87.82

2 171 Mike ANDREW Honda Civic - Team BC Racing 1:31.600 8 8 0.352 0.352 87.48

3 31 Chris WILLIAMS Honda Civic - Team BC Racing 1:31.793 5 6 0.545 0.193 87.30

4 64 Jonny FLETCHER Vauxhall Astra Gsi - Direnza 1:33.470 3 6 2.222 1.677 85.73

5 80 Aaron ADAMS BMW M4 - Tegiwa Racing 1:33.972 4 5 2.724 0.502 85.27

6 556 David LAWRENCE Seat Leon Cupra - Tegiwa Racing 1:34.563 2 3 3.315 0.591 84.74

7 400 James DOVER Honda Integra - Delano Built Racing 1:34.630 3 7 3.382 0.067 84.68

8 76 Marc DONNELLY Ford Escort XR3i - Donnelly Racing 1:34.916 6 9 3.668 0.286 84.42

9 146 Chris ATKINS (SRE) Renault Megane R26 - Driveway Motorsport 1:36.939 8 8 5.691 2.023 82.66

10 444 Hadyn KING (SRE) Seat Leon Cupra - King Lifting 1:39.425 4 6 8.177 2.486 80.59

11 178 Paul HUXLEY VW Golf Gti - 1:40.525 4 8 9.277 1.100 79.71

CLASS : Time Attack - 4WD

POS NO NAME ENTRY TIME ON LAPS GAP DIFF MPH

1 288 Jack MALPASS Nissan GTR R35 - 1:32.047 4 8 87.05

2 79 Sean WHEATLEY (SRE) Audi TTRS - Team Peron 1:32.448 4 8 0.401 0.401 86.68

3 998 Andy GRADY Mitsubishi Evo IX - Team Bakewell 1:35.084 3 7 3.037 2.636 84.27

4 958 Craig COTTON (SRE) Mitsubishi Evo VI - 1:37.163 6 8 5.116 2.079 82.47

5 71 Dean TAYLOR Mitsubishi Evo VII - Delano Built Racing 1:41.712 7 7 9.665 4.549 78.78

6 115 Tom MOON (SRE) Subaru Impreza - Agri-vation Racing 1:41.929 7 8 9.882 0.217 78.61

No. 31, 76 - 1 Lap time disallowed; exceeding track limits.
No. 115 - 2 Lap times disallowed; exceeding track limits.

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Printed - 12:21 Saturday, 16 July 2022

Oulton Park Island: 2.2260 miles

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry

Date: 16/07/2022  Start: 12:03  Finish: 12:18

Clerk Of Course : Alec Short Stewards : Timekeeper :
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